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Annex 2 Supplier Proposal
For the supply of Local Partner for Climate Skills Indonesia Project to the British Council

Please submit the completed application form to society.indonesia@britishcouncil.org by 8 January 2024, 09.00 WIB
	Organisation details

	Organisation name
(to be used on the Contract)
	

	Organisation address
(to be used on the Contract)
	

	Organisation telephone number
	

	Type of organisation 
(non-profit/university/CSO/etc)
	

	Organisations Reg number
	

	Web page
	

	Social media URLs
	

	Head of the Organisation (Name, position, telephone number, email address)  
	

	Project Lead (Name, position, telephone number, email address)
	


Instructions
1. Provide Organisation Name and Contact details above.

2. Complete Part 1 (Supplier Proposal) ensuring all answers are inserted in the space below each section of the British Council requirement / question.  Note: Any alteration to a question will invalidate your response to that question and a mark of zero will be applied.
3. Complete Part 2 (Submission Checklist) to acknowledge and ensure your submission includes all the mandatory requirements and documentation. The checklist must also be signed by an authorised representative.
4. Submit all mandatory documentation to society.indonesia@britishcouncil.org by the Response Deadline, as set out in the Timescales section of the RFP document. All communication to be conducted via the correspondence tab within the project
Part 1 – Supplier Response
1.1 
Responses will be scored according to the methodology as set out in Evaluation Criteria section of the tender document.
1.2 
If the requirement is partially met, any additional detail provided will enable the British Council to make a fuller assessment on the capability to meet the requirement.

1.3
Please indicate if there is an additional cost implication in meeting a requirement, what this might be and if it has been included in the response to Annex 3 (Pricing Approach).
	Social Value – 20%

	ID
	%
	Requirement

	SV01
	10%
	Given the scope of your expertise and your previous experience, please detail how you will deliver the contract to support environmental protection and improvement.
Supplier response (max word count 750 words)


	Gender & EDI statement

	The gender statement must outline how applicants have considered how the project will contribute to reducing gender inequalities in both partner institutions and countries.

** equality, diversity, and inclusion (EDI) for this call includes age, disability, ethnicity, religion, sexual orientation and socio-economic background. For more information about EDI in the British Council please go to our page.

	SV02
	10%
	Gender Statement

Given your previous experience how will you address gender equality in this work? Please conder:

1.
Measures put in place to ensure equal and meaningful opportunities for women, girls, and minority genders, 

2.
Expected impact (benefit and losses) on: 

•
men, women, and other genders, 

•
the power relations between people of different genders, 

3.
How any risks and unintended negative consequences on gender equality will be avoided,

Will relevant outcomes and outputs be measured with data disaggregated by age and gender

Supplier Response: (max word count 300 words)



	Quality – [30%]

	ID
	%
	Requirement

	QU01
	10%
	Please give a summary of your organisation, goal and purpose, organisational structure, specialisation, sector, partners, and current and past programme/projects. (max 300 words)
Submit proof and records of your projects and your institution’s responsibility in those projects for the last 3-5 years. (Including projects in climate change, marginalised youth development, just transition and sustainable energy)

Project team:

Please share name, role and skills of the project team who will be involved in the Climate Skills project.

Include their CVs that highlight relevant information to the project and submit them together with this application form.
Supplier response: (max word count 300 words)


	QU02
	10%
	Please describe your experience in working with marginalised young people, what were the biggest challenge and how did you manage the challenge.
Supplier response: (max word count 300 words)


	QU03
	10%
	Please describe your experience in managing and facilitating capacity building (soft skills and hard skills) including developing and co-creation the training materials for young people especially in areas connected to climate change, youth development, just transition and/or sustainable energy.
Supplier response: (max word count 300 words)



	Methodology and Approach - [30%]

	ID
	%
	Requirement

	MA01
	12%
	Please describe your approach to ensure you deliver Area 1 – Framework and Capacity Building for Local Partner, Area 2 – Capacity Building for Youth, Area 3 – Grant Programme successfully. Which area in West Java would you proposed this project to take place in? Please describe why you proposed that specific area? What are the factors you consider? 
Supplier response: (max word count 750 words)


	MA02
	6%
	Please put the approach on a Gantt chart with timeline
Supplier response:



	MA03
	12%
	Please describe

1. What are the project key performance indicators (KPIs) and milestones?

2. How will the project be monitored and evaluated against those KPIs and milestones?
Please complete Annex 4 Monitoring and Evaluation Template
Supplier response: (max word count 750 words)



	Commercial – [20%]

	ID
	%
	Requirement

	CO01
	20%
	Please complete Annex 3 (Pricing Approach)


Part 2 – Submission Checklist
Insert Yes (Y) or No (N) in each box in the table below to indicate that your submission includes all of the mandatory requirements for this tender.  

Important Note: Failure to provide all mandatory documentation may result in your submission being rejected.
	Submission Checklist

	Document
	Y / N

	1. Confirm acceptance of the Annex 1 (Terms and Conditions of Contract), including any changes made via clarifications during the tender process.
	

	1. The tender response in Annex 2 (Supplier Proposal) and supporting documents have been completed in English
	

	2. Completed pricing proposal in Annex 3 (Pricing Approach)
	

	3. Completed a detailed monitoring and evaluation plan using the activity-based monitoring and evaluation template provided with the RFP, Annex 4
	

	4. A detailed Gantt chart
	

	5. CVs for project team leader, and members
	

	6. A completed bank detail form using the template provided with the RFP (not a virtual or digital bank account), Annex 5
	

	7. Scanned first page of bank book (virtual account won’t be considered) 
	

	8. Audited Financial Accounts (the most recent two years)
	

	9. Tax Identification Number (NPWP) 
	

	10. Deed of establishment or Corporate Legal Entity (SK Kemenkumham)
	

	11. Deed of establishment of the organization (Akta pendirian organisasi)
	

	12. This checklist signed by an authorized representative
	

	13. Appendix A to this checklist in relation to information considered by you to be confidential / commercially sensitive
	


I confirm on behalf of the supplier submitting the documents set out in the above checklist that to the best of our knowledge and belief, having applied all reasonable diligence and care in the preparation of our responses, that the information contained within our responses is accurate and truthful.

	Supplier:
	

	Date: 
	

	Name (print):
	

	Position:
	

	Signature:
	

	Title: 
	


Appendix A to Submission Checklist

	Table of Information Designated by the supplier as Confidential and / or Commercially Sensitive


	This table only needs to be completed if any information inserted as part of your tender response and in any accompanying documents is deemed by you to be confidential and/or commercially sensitive.  Please note that the Confidentiality and Information Governance provisions of the RFP/ITT apply to any information designated as confidential and/or commercially sensitive.



	No
	Section of tender response which the supplier wishes to designate as confidential and / or commercially sensitive
	Reasons as to why supplier considers this information confidential and/or commercially sensitive and why it should be exempt from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 or the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 or other relevant laws
	Length of time during which supplier thinks that such exemption should apply
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